
Lincoln Park Sediment Projects Contacts 

Sediment Remediation Project 
 

Ajit Vaidya, Project Co‐Lead 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 
312‐353‐5713  
vaidya.ajit@epa.gov 
 
Brenda Jones, Project Co‐Lead 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 
Great Lakes National Program Office 
312‐886‐7188 
Jones.brenda@epa.gov 

 
  Marsha Burzynski, Project Manager 
  Wisconsin Department of Natural 

Resources 
414‐263‐8708 
Marsha.burzynski@wisconsin.gov 

 
  Bill Fitzpatrick, Project Engineer 
  Wisconsin Department of Natural 

Resources 
608 266‐9267 
William.Fitzpatrick@wisconsin.gov 
 
Kevin Haley, Landscape Architect 
Milwaukee County Parks 
414 257‐6242 
Kevin.haley@milwcnty.com 

 
Health 
 
Robert Thiboldeaux, Toxicologist 
Wisconsin Department of Health 
Services 
608‐267‐6844 
Robert.thiboldeaux@wi.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

Health 
 
Terri Linder, Environmental Disease 
Control Specialist 
City of Milwaukee Health 
Department 
414‐286‐5789  
tlinde@milwaukee.gov 
 
Ann Brandstrom, RN., BSN 
North Shore Health Department 
414-371-2980  
abrandstrom@browndeerwi.org 
 
Outreach 
 
Susan Boehme, Coastal Sediment 
Specialist 
Illinois‐Indiana Sea Grant 
UIUC Extension 
Liaison to the U.S. EPA Great Lakes 
National Program Office 
312‐353‐4383 
Boehme.susan@epamail.epa.gov 
 
Gail Epping‐Overholt, Natural 
Resources Educator 
UW‐ Extension 
414‐256‐4632 
Gail.overholt@ces.uwex.edu  

 
Jessica Maloney, Public Health 
Educator 
Wisconsin Department of Health 
Services 
608‐267‐7199 
Jessica.maloney@wi.gov 

 


